#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Changli Liu  | 05/07/2010     |
| Xiaojing Liu | 05/07/2010     |
| Sen Feng     | 05/07/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co., Ltd  |  |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone,Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District |  |  |  |
| City:           | Shenzhen   |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CHINA  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 518000   |  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29361211 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 86-20-37616473

Email: email@scihead.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Liu

Address Line 1: Huihua Commercial & Trade Building
Address Line 2: Suite 1508 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road

Address Line 4: Guangzhou, CHINA 510070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US103045H

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George D. Liu

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0938 OF \$40.00 2936121

501169584

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Design\_Patent\_Application\_Transmittal#page1.tif
source=Fee\_transmittal#page1.tif
source=Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0939

Attorney Docket No.: US103045H

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE:

### INVENTOR 1 Liu Changli, residing in

<u>Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.</u>

#### INVENTOR 2 Liu Xiaojing, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

#### INVENTOR 3 Feng Sen, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

# Electric Vehicle

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on May 7, 2010, U.S. Patent Application No.: 29/361,211;

WHEREAS,

### Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co.,Ltd

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at <u>Units 4 to 7. Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC and corporate powers under the laws of the state of <u>P.R.China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.</u>

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: US103045H

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Date: <u>May 7, 2010</u>                                    | Liu Changli                  | rngli                             |
|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| State: Guangdong  | •                            | P.R.China                         |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me on                        | this 7 <sup>th</sup>         | day of <u>May</u> , <u>2010</u> . |
|   | ARER 7                       | 200                               |
| Date: <u>May 7, 2010</u>                                    | Liu Xiaojing                 | jng-                              |
|   |                              |                                   |
|   |                              |                                   |
| State: Guangdong  | County:                      | P.R.China                         |
| State: <u>Guangdong</u> Subscribed and swom to before me on |                              |                                   |
|   |                              |                                   |
|   | this 7th Feng Sei            | day ofMay                         |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me on  Date: May 7, 2010     | this 7th  Feng Sen  Feng Sen | day of <u>May</u> , <u>2010</u> . |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me on                        | Feng Sen County:             | day of May , 2010                 |

PTO/SE/18 (08-08)
Approved for use through 08/30/2010, OMB 0851-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are r

# DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL

|   | equired to respond to a collection | of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. |
|---|------------------------------------|---|
| - | Attorney Docket No.                | US103045H   |
| - | First Named Inventor               | Liu Changli   |
| - | Title                              | Electric Vehicle  |
| - | Express Mail Label No.             |   |

| §  |  | }   |   | * 6 '11' 1 1 1 1 1  | <del> </del>   |   |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| Only for ne  | aw nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53   | (b)) Exp  | 21088   | Mail Label No.  |  | ~~~~                                    |  |  |  |
| P.O. Box 1   | oner for Patents   | way an a<br>and won<br>shape/cor<br>patent ma   | rticle (c<br>ks (3)<br>nfigurai<br>ny be o                                  | ooks) (35 U.S.C. 171<br>5 U.S.C. 101). Ti<br>tion or surface oman | l), while a "e<br>he omame<br>nentation up<br>if invention i             | utility pat<br>ntal app<br>on the ar    | ent" protect<br>earance d<br>ticle, or bot | nental appearance (e.g., the<br>is the way an article is used<br>of an article includes its<br>h. Both a design and a utility<br>namental appearance and its |  |
| See MPEP   | APPLICATION ELEMENTS  1500 concerning design patent application  | contents.   |   | ACC   | OMPANY   | /ING A                                  | PPLICA                                     | TION PARTS   |  |
| 1. 💅 Fe  | e Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/S8/17)   |   |   | 7. 🌠 Assign   | ment Pape  | ers (cove                               | er sheet &                                 | document(s))   |  |
| Applicant claims small entity status.     See 37 CFR 1.27.   |  |   | 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement Power of 8. (when there is an assignee) Attorney   |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| 3. Specification [Total Pages] (preferred arrangement set forth below, MPEP 1503.01) - Preamble  |  | [ [ Inform  | n Translatio<br>nation Disc<br>SB/08 or P                                   | closure S   | Statement  | •                                       |  |  |  |
| - S:<br>- D  | ross References to Related Applications<br>tatement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D<br>escription of the figure(s) of the drawings           |   |   |   | Copies of f<br>publicatio  |   |  |  |  |
|  | eature description<br>laim (only one (1) daim permitted, MPEP 1503.03<br>awing(s) (37 CFR 1.152) [Total Sheets                             |   | ]   | § 13  | ninary Ame   |   |  |  |  |
| 5. Oath or   | 5. Oath or Declaration [7otal Pages]   |   |   |   | Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) 12. (Should be specifically itemized) |   |  |  |  |
| a. Newly executed (original or copy)   |  |   | Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) 13. (if foreign priority is claimed) |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| b. A copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63(d))  (for continuation/divisional with Box 16 completed)  OELETION OF INVENTOR(S)  i. Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b) |  | Request for Expedited Examination of a Design Application 14. (37 CFR 1.155) (NOTE: Use "Mail Stop Expedited Design") 15. other: Payment for Assignment is enclosed |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| 6. Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76   |  |   |   |   | **********   | *******                                 | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000    |  |  |
| specific<br>Co   | ONTINUING APPLICATION, check application following the title, or in an Application intinuation Divisional collection information: Examiner | <i>Data Shee</i><br>Continuatio   | e <i>t und</i><br>on-in-p   | er 37 CFR 1.76:<br>part (CIP) of prior a                          | application  | No.:                                    |  |  |  |
| ***************************************  | 37.6   | CORRES  | PON   | DENCE ADDRE   | SS   |   | ***************************************    |  |  |
|  | address associated with omer Number:   | 7323  | 2   | 300000000000000000000000000000000000000                           | OR   |   | Çorresi                                    | oondence address below   |  |
| Name   | Name SCIHEAD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LTD  |   |   |   | A  |   |  |  |  |
| Address  | Huihua Commercial & Trade Building, Suit   | e 1508 80   | Xian  | Lie Zhong Road  |  | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |  |  |  |
| City   | Guangzhou  | State   | Gua   | ngdong  |  | Z                                       | ip Code                                    | 510070   |  |
| Country  | P.R. China   | Telepho   | one   | 86-20-37616473  |  | Email                                   | email@s                                    | moo.bsenic   |  |
| Signature  | <u></u>  | 58166668888884×1×100000   | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000                                     | 300000000000000000000000000000000000000                           | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000                                   | Date <sub>I</sub>                       | иау 7, 20 <sup>-</sup>                     | 10   |  |
| Name (Print/Type) George D. Liu  |  |   |   | Registration No. 47,752   |  |   |  |  |  |

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.53(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

**RECORDED: 05/07/2010** 

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)              |  |  |  |  |  |
| Liu Changli   | Name: Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co.,Ltd       |  |  |  |  |  |
| Liu Xiaojing<br>Feng Sen  | Internal Address: Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No   | Zone   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | Street Address: Tangming Road, Tianliao Community,       |  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) <sub>May 7, 2010</sub>  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Assignment  | Gongming Office, New Guangming District                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Shenzhen   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State: Guangdong   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  | Country: P.R.China Zip:518000                            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: <u>P.R.China</u> Zip: <u>518000</u>             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No    |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This  | document is being filed together with a new application. |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 29/361,211  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | ached? Yes XNo   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents              |  |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: SCIHEAD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LTD  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Suit 1508,</u>   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Huihua Commercial & Trade Building  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account              |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road  | Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | None required (government interest not affecting title)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Guangzhou   | 8. Payment Information                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| State: <u>Guangdong</u> Zip: <u>510070</u>  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: <u>86-20-37616473</u>   | Demonit Appount Number                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: <u>86-20-37616451</u>   | Deposit Account Number                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address: email@scihead.com  | Authorized User Name                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:   | May 7, 2010  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature   | Date   |  |  |  |  |  |
| George D. Liu Total number of pages including cover 5   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | sheet, attachments, and documents:                       |  |  |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0943